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ACTION REQUESTED:

REAPPOINTMENTS by Mayor Ardis to the LIQUOR COMMISSION with a Request to Concur:

Camille Coates (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020
Mike Miller (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020
Council Member Eric Turner - Term Expires 06/30/2018

BACKGROUND:
The following terms will become effective immediately.

Name Office/Position Term

Term Effective

Term Expiration

REAPPOINTMENTS

Camille Coates (Voting) 3
727 Spring Hollow

Peoria, IL 61605

309-258-1175

Ccoates23@me.com

Mike Miller (Voting) 3
2813 Elmcroft

Peoria, IL 61614

309-681-8827

mkajrbb@comcast.net

Council Member Eric Turner (Voting) 1
6212 N. Teal Wood Circle

Peoria, IL 61615

309-253-2489

weturner@peoriagov.org

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NA

NEIGHBORHOOD CONCERNS: NA

IMPACT IF APPROVED: The Commission will not have vacancies.

IMPACT IF DENIED: The Commission will have a vacancy.
ALTERNATIVES: NA

EEO CERTIFICATION NUMBER: NA

6/27/2017

6/27/2017

6/27/2017

06/30/2020

6/30/2020

6/30/2018

WHICH OF THE GOALS IDENTIFIED IN THE COUNCIL’S 2014 - 2029 STRATEGIC PLAN DOES THIS
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RECOMMENDATION ADVANCE?

1. Not applicable.

WHICH CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTOR(S) FROM THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DOES THIS
RECOMMENDATION IMPLEMENT?

1. Not applicable.

DEPARTMENT: Mayor’s Office
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