# City of Peoria

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-181, Version: 1

#### **ACTION REQUESTED:**

REAPPOINTMENTS by Mayor Ardis to the LIQUOR COMMISSION with a Request to Concur:

Camille Coates (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020 Mike Miller (Voting) - Term Expires 06/30/2020 Council Member Eric Turner - Term Expires 06/30/2018

#### **BACKGROUND:**

The following terms will become effective immediately.

<u>Name</u>	Office/Position	<u>Term</u>	Term Effective	<b>Term Expiration</b>
REAPPOINTMENTS				
Camille Coates (Voting) 727 Spring Hollow Peoria, IL 61605 309-258-1175 Ccoates23@me.com		3	6/27/2017	06/30/2020
Mike Miller (Voting) 2813 Elmcroft Peoria, IL 61614 309-681-8827 mkajrbb@comcast.net		3	6/27/2017	6/30/2020
Council Member Eric Turner (Votin 6212 N. Teal Wood Circle Peoria, IL 61615 309-253-2489 weturner@peoriagov.org	ng)	1	6/27/2017	6/30/2018

FINANCIAL IMPACT: NA

**NEIGHBORHOOD CONCERNS: NA** 

**IMPACT IF APPROVED:** The Commission will not have vacancies.

**IMPACT IF DENIED:** The Commission will have a vacancy.

**ALTERNATIVES: NA** 

**EEO CERTIFICATION NUMBER: NA** 

WHICH OF THE GOALS IDENTIFIED IN THE COUNCIL'S 2014 - 2029 STRATEGIC PLAN DOES THIS

File #: 17-181, Version: 1

### **RECOMMENDATION ADVANCE?**

1. Not applicable.

WHICH CRITICAL SUCCESS FACTOR(S) FROM THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN DOES THIS RECOMMENDATION IMPLEMENT?

1. Not applicable.

**DEPARTMENT**: Mayor's Office